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State of Florida
-M-E-M-0O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

Public Serbice Commisgion

DATE: April 16, 2001

TO: ALL LOCAL, ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
COMPANIES

FROM: Blanca Bay(;, Director, Division of Records & Reporting
RE: Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates From January 01, 2001 to March 31, 2001

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates on an ongoing basis as the result of requests for cancellation or due
to enforcement action. Please research your records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is
disconnected.

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni J. McCoy at (850) 413-6532.



Company
Code

NO CANCELLATIONS

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors
For the Period 01/01/2001 Through 03/31/2001

Company Cancellation
Name Date Certificates

Docket
Number



Company
Code

NO CANCELLATIONS

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With ALEC Authority
For the Period 01/01/2001 Through 03/31/2001

Company Cancellation
Name Date Certificates

Docket
Number




Company

Code

X084
TX356
X397
TX069
TX061

TX214
X099
TX121
X425

X347
TX354
X328

TX086

Ameritech Communications International. Inc.
CPU Solutions Holding Corp.

CTSI, Inc.

East Florida Communications. Inc.

GE Capital Commercial Direct
GE Capital Communication Services Corporation d/b/a GE EXCHANGE, d

InternetU, Inc.
Interoute-Wholesale, Inc.
Pre-Cell Solutions/Family Phone Service, Inc.

Primary Network Communications. Inc.

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Alternative Local Exchange Telephone Utilities
For the Period 01/01/2001 Through 03/31/2001

Company Cancellation
Name Date

03/05/2001
02/12/2001
02/14/2001
02/19/2001
02/26/2001

03/19/2001
02/07/2001
02/16/2001
03/23/2001

BroadSpan Communications, Inc. d/b/a Primary Network Communications, Inc.

Prism Florida Operations, LLC
SandStream Communications & Entertainment, Inc.

Talk Solutions

03/27/2001
03/15/2001
02/26/2001

Project Management Solutions. Inc. d/b/a Talk Solutions

Tel-Link, L.L.C.

01/22/2001

/b/a GE Exchange, d/b/a GE Residental Communic

Docket
Certificates Number
4840 001821-T
1249 001483-T,
7339 001760-T
4796 001739-TH
4779 001406-T)
5678 991989-T»
5164 001405-Tx
5265 001754-TX
7445 001807-TP
7225 010036-TP
7236 001480-TX
7155 001484-TX
4849 001404-TX



_ Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Alternative Local Exchange Telephone Utilities (continued)

For the Period 01/01/2001 Through 03/31/2001

Company | Company Cancellation Docket
Code . Name Date ’ Certificates Number
TX017 Teleco Communications, Ltd. 02/12/2001 4426 001401-TX
TX081 Travelers Telecom Corp. 02/12/2001 4853 001403-TX
TX220 WL 03/29/2001 5686 001421-TX

World Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a WTI



Company
Code

NO CANCELLATIONS

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities
For the Period 01/01/2001 Through 03/31/2001

Company Cancellation
Name Date Certificates

Docket
Number



Company
Code

T1445
TJ060
TI138

TJ265
TI452

1J278

T1502
TJ330
14249
T1694
T1263
1J216

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations

Cancellations

for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 01/01/2001 Through 03/31/2001

Company
Name

ATCALL, Inc.
American Nortel Communications, Inc.

American Telecom

American Telecommunications Enterprise,

Arc Phone USA Inc.

C-Net Communications
Cellnet Telecommunications of Michigan

C2k, Inc.
Alliance Network, Inc. d/b/a CZK, Inc.

CTN Telephone Network, Inc.

CTSI. Inc.

Cable & Wireless Global Markets, Inc.
Call Plus, Inc.

Colorado River Communications Corp.

ComPTus, L.L.C. of Texas

Cancellation
Date

02/06/2001
02/06/2001

01/31/2001
Inc. d/b/a American Telecom

02/09/2001

01/31/2001
, L.L.C. d/b/a C-Net Communications

02/19/2001

03/05/2001
02/14/2001
03/23/2001
02/06/2001
01/31/2001
02/19/2001

Docket
Certificates Number
4388 001244-T1
5336 001297-TI
3173 001212-TI
7108 001354-T1
4395 001246-T1
7146 001355-TI
4687 001254-TI
7340 001759-TI
7137 001341-TI
5214 001278-TI
3565 001223-T1
7016 001324-TI



Company
Code

T1658

1J091
TI179

T1066
1J201
13007
TJ138
T1732
TJ031
T1647

1J002

T1526

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations

Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities (continued)

For the Period 01/01/2001 Through 03/31/2001

Company
Name

Communication Network Solutions. L.L.C.

Communication Network Services, L.L.C. d/b/a Communication Network Solutions, L.L.C.

Cyberlight International, Inc.
DE MAR COMMUNICATIONS

Cancellation

¢

Datacomm International Company, LTD.. dba DCI CARD, dba SOL GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS. dba Work Place Communications

DavelTel, Inc.

ECI Communications of Oregon, Inc.

ECS Enhanced Cellular Systems Network USA, Inc.
Eagle Telecom, Inc.

East Florida Communications, Inc.

Efficy Group. Inc.

Fibernet Telemanagement, Inc.
Fibernet, Inc. d/b/a Fibernet Telemanagement, Inc.

Fox Fiber Optics
ITS Billing, Inc. d/b/a ITS d/b/a Fox Fiber Optics

GCN Corporation
Paradigm Communications Corporation d/b/a GCN Corporation

Docket

Date - Certificates Number
01/22/2001 5174 001271-T
01/22/2001 5834 001302-T
01/31/2001 3485 001215-T
02/07/2001 2977 001210-T1
02/09/2001 6057 001319-T1
02/06/2001 3584 001282-T1
02/21/2001 5688 001307-T1
02/19/2001 51 001739-TP
03/23/2001 5281 001827-T1
01/22/2001 5273 001267-TI
01/30/2001 2929 001281-TI
01/30/2001 4706 001256-T1



Company
Code

TJ010
T1461
T1692
T1339

T1149
TJ185

T1398
1J208

T1154

T1412
11457
T1357

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations

Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities (continued)

For the Period 01/01/2001 Through 03/31/2001

Company Cancellation
Name Date

Gemini Communications Management, Inc. 01/31/2001
Georgia Public Telephone Company, Inc. 01/31/2001
Global Paycom, Inc. 01/31/2001
Hemisphere Telephone Services 02/06/2001
Hemisphere Card Services. Inc. d/b/a Hemisphere Telephone Services
Home Owners Long Distance Incorporated 01/31/2001
ITC Communications Company 02/19/2001
Internet Telephone Company d/b/a ITC Communications Company
IdealDial Corporation 02/12/2001
Independent Network Services 02/09/2001
Satlink 3000, Inc: d/b/a Independent Network Services
Intelicom 01/31/2001
Intelicom Corporation. d/b/a Intelicom
Intelnet International Corp. 02/05/2001
Interoute-Retail. Inc. 02/23/2001
K & S International Communications, Inc. 02/06/2001

Docket
Certificates Number
5270 001284-T:
4400 001252-T:
5225 001277-T.
4010 001226-T]
3189 001213-T1]
6069 001724-T1
4065 001239-T1
6095 001323-TI
3185 001214-T1
4076 001704-TI
4403 001730-TI
3994 001230-T1



Company
Code

T1649
1J251
T1992
1J195
TJ065
11245
14317

T1628
TJ241
11418
T1J114
TJ348

1J288

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities (continued)

For the Period 01/01/2001 Through 03/31/2001

Company Cancellation

Name Date
Long Distance Services, Inc. 02/06/2001
National Data & Communications of Florida, LLC 02/09/2001
National Operator Services. Inc. 03/12/2001
National Phone Corporation 02/20/2001
National Telecom, Inc. 02/06/2001
Network Access Inc. 02/06/2001
New Edge Networks 02/26/2001
New Edge Network, Inc. d/b/a New Edge Networks
New Media Telecommunications, Inc. 01/22/2001
New Millennium ConQuest Service Corporation 02/21/2001
Overlook Communications International Corporation 01/31/2001
Payless Communications, Inc. 02/19/2001
Primary Network Communications, Inc. 03/23/2001
BroadSpan Communications, Inc. d/b/a Primary Network Communications, Inc.
Prism Florida Operations, LLC 03/27/2001

Docket
Certificates Number
4877 001268-T1
2984 001342-T1
2670 001280-TI
5780 001322-TI
5325 001299-T1
3546 001231-T1
7280 001385-T1
4858 001262-T1
7150 001339-T1
4088 001240-T1
5665 001314-TI
7376 001807-TP
7226 010036-TP



Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities (continued)

For the Period 01/01/2001 Through 03/31/2001

ngﬁgny | Cﬁgﬁg"y Cancsélgtion Certificates ﬁgﬁggﬁ

TJ293 Spartan Communications Corporation of North Carolina 02/09/2001 7207 001360-T1
TJ190 Special Accounts Billing Group. Inc. 02/20/2001 5778 001312-T1
T1656 TEL-LINK of Florida, L.L.C. 02/05/2001 5172 001270-TI
TJ344 TRC Telecom, Inc 02/23/2001 7374 001738-TI
T1047 TelAdvantage America, Inc. 01/31/2001 2953 001216-TI
TI578 TeleCard Communications International, Inc. 02/06/2001 4799 001263-TI
TJ258 Telexpress 01/31/2001 7154 001345-T1

Telexpress Communications, Inc. d/b/a Telexpress

TJ200 Travelers Telecom Corporation 02/19/2001 6039 001320-TI
TJ229 U.S. Communication Services, Inc. 02/20/2001 7000 001316-TI
TJ142 U.S. Network Services, Inc. 02/09/2001 5700 001308-TI
11186 USA Tele Corp. 01/31/2001 3491 001208-T1
TJ013 USBG, INC. 01/22/2001 5427 001293-T1
TJ306 Weststar Communications, Inc. 02/20/2001 7284 001387-T1
TJ245 WorldNet Fiber, Inc. ‘ 02/20/2001 7095 001340-T1



Company
Code

TJ072
T1104

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities (continued)

For the Period 01/01/2001 Through 03/31/2001

Company Cancellation Docket

Name Date Certificates Number
Worldlink Long Distance Corp. 01/31/2001 5350 001301-T
Worldtel Services, Inc. 02/05/2001 3136 001211-T



Company
Code

TC809
TG544
1G148
TG496
16244

TF104
T1G495
TF897
1G168

TE711
16206

TG607
16602

Report of Telecammunications Certificate Cancellations

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

For the Period 01/01/2001 Through 03/31/2001

Company
Name

2001 Telecommunications, Inc.
Ameritech Payphone Services, Inc.
Amnex Telecommunication, Co.
Billy Richard Wilson

Brytel Communications
Timothy J. Bryant d/b/a Brytel Communications

Carib Comm, L.P.
ComPlus, L.L.C. of Texas
Erazo Telcomm Inc.

Financial Blueprints
Bernard G. Sawyer, Jr. d/b/a Financial Blueprints

First Tele Communications Services, Inc.

Floridays Communications
Robert Michael Alley d/b/a Floridays Communications

George P. Treani

Hagop Nazarian

Cancellation

Date
03/13/2001
01/23/2001
02/23/2001
01/23/2001
02/05/2001

03/05/2001
01/02/2001
01/23/2001
03/13/2001

03/30/2001
03/05/2001

03/05/2001
03/26/2001

Docket
Certificates Number
909 010022-TC
7078 001592-TC
5229 010044-TC
6024 001101-TC
5569 001037-TC
3756 001655-TC
6023 001105-TC
4999 000996-TC
5471 010218-7C
3238 000917-TC
5520 010141-TC
7169 010140-TC
7148 001749-TC



Company
Code

1G614
1G736

TG461
16512
TE655

TE673
TF488

1G469
TF508
1G542
16424

TF950

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies (continued)

For the Period 01/01/2001 Through 03/31/2001

Company
Name

J & J Phones
James C. Holler d/b/a J & J Phones

JKL Communications
Kevin Michael Kellett d/b/a JKL Communications

John Paul Cook
Linda J. Terry

LocTel
Opus Correctional. Inc. d/b/a LocTel

M&S Payphone Service, Inc.

MCL Communications
Mark Losee & Cheryl Losee d/b/a MCL Communications

MGPH Management Group. Inc.
Malecon Pharmacy, Inc.
Mercury Telecom. Inc.

National Payphone of Florida
George Leyva d/b/a National Payphone of Florida

Paycom, Inc.

Cancellation

Date

03/07/2001

0370772001

01/02/2001
02/05/2001
01/23/2001

03/13/2001
03/13/2001

01/02/2001
01/22/2001
02/15/2001
01/02/2001

01/02/2001

Certificates

7174

7541

5994
6050
3091

3109
4322

5996
4345
7017
5953

5052

Docket
Number

001671-T
001824-T(

001093-T¢
001113-T(
001789-T(

010219-TC
010220-T¢C

001092-TC
000965-TC
010035-TC
001077-TC

001061-TC



Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies (continued)

For the Period 01/01/2001 Through 03/31/2001

Company Company Cancellation Docket
Code Name Date Certificates Number
TG619 PhoneNet, Inc. ® 01/02/2001 7191 001190-TC
TF590 Public Communications Systems, Inc. 02/23/2001 4525 001657-TC
TE694 Quarter Phohe of the Florida Keys, Inc. 03/07/2001 3222 001823-TC
TG345 SM 106 Ltd. 03/29/2001 5880 010285-TC
TG655 STAR Island Management Corp. 02/23/2001 7319 010100-7C
TG395 Scott M. Kuthan 02/23/2001 5926 010051-TC
TG356 Shane Anthony Marshall 01/02/2001 5885 001057-TC
TEB30 Southern Tel, Inc. 03/22/2001 3356 010020-TC
TE451 Southern Telephone Company _ 01/22/2001 2814 000916-TC
16372 Telcom of Central Florida 03/05/2001 5899 010154-1C

John B. Forester and Karen M. Brown d/b/a Telcom of Central Florida
TF955 Timothy R. Foster 03/05/2001 5057 010116-TC
G494 Touchtel Communications Inc. 02/12/2001 6022 001100-TC
TF0OO7 Wellington N. Dickson 02/05/2001 3654 000931-TC



Company
Code

NO CANCELLATIONS

Report of Telecommunications Certificate Cancellations
Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities
For the Period 01/01/2001 Through 03/31/2001

Company Cancellation

Docket
Number

Name Date Certificates



